vpacurr

PRESIDENT,
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII SYSTEM

STATE OF HAWAI!
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII

o g ¥ g SYSTEMWIDE ADMINISTRATION
~ 0 f’ P P S | VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION AND
‘ ;’ 7 (‘3 r o ("j: v OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT FOR CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
’ T e M T S ADMINISTRATION AND CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER ORGANIZATION CHART
- ) [s)
2 . o -
9 - AR I VP for Administration and Chief M13-E 89094
i 'Y D W < pat . . .
! — 3 0 ’ Financial Officer
A { ¢ ™ Private Secretary Il SR-22 100055
by P -’é Dir. Coll. Bargain/Aff. Fac. Affr. M09-M 89425
L G ? * Dir. of System Admin. Affairs M06-M 89310
N ) Secretary Il SR-14 22222
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION FISCAL OFFICE OFFICE OF LONG-RANGE PHYSICAL DEVELOPMENT
UH Administrative Off. Il P05 81463 Dir. Of Long-Range Physical Dev. MO7-M 89363
* UH Administrative Off. | P03 80423 UH Capital Improvement Prg. Off. P13 80153
UH Adm. & Fiscal Support Sp. P01 81173
OFFICE OF INTERNAL AUDIT
Director of Internal Audit M05-M 89218
UH internal Auditor V P13 80348
UH Internal Auditor il P09 80312
UH Intemal Auditor i P09 77026
Secretary |l SR-14 21969
FINANCIAL HUMAN INFORMATION UNIVERSITY
MANAGEMENT RESOURCES TECHNOLOGY BUDGET
SERVICES OFFICE
07-Sep-01

10/25/2001

General Funds: 15.00
* Position to be redescribed



AN

VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION AND
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

Director of Financial Management & Controller M09-M #89212

UH Adm Off VI P13  #80173
Secrotary il SR16 #15349

STATE OF HAWAT'l

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI'|

VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION AND
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

CHARTII

| GENERAL ACCOUNTING BURSAR DISBURSING AND PROPERTY AND FUND

MANAGEMENT OFFICE
CHART II-D

AND LOAN COLLECTION PAYROLL OFFICE
CHART II-A CHART lI-B CHART II-C

General Funds 3.00

PROCUREMENT, REAL

FISCAL SERVICES OFFICE
PROPERTY AND RISK

MANAGEMENT
CHART II-F

CHART II-E

CHART UPDATED
pate  SEP -7 2001




N = FEDERAL FUNDED POSITIONS

FINANCIAL
MANAGEMENT

Director of Financial Management &
Controtlor, M09-M, #89212

GE| L ACCOUNTING
AND LOAN COLLECTION

UH Fiscal Acctg Sp VI, P13, #80150
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp (v, P09, #80349
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp lil, P07, #80549
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp lil, P07, #81409
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp ill, P07, #80346
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp II, P05, #80205 (N)
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp |, P03, #81862 (N)
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp Hi, P07, #81370
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp I, P05, #80888
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp IV, P09, #80347
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp lil, P07, #80141
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp lil, P07, #81407
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp IV, P09, #81978
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp Iii, P07, #81814 (N)
UH Admin Fiscal Supp Sp |, P01, #80856 (N)
UH Admin Off |, P03, #80333 (N)
UH Admin Fiscal Supp Sp |, P01, #80842 (N)
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp ll, P05, #81499
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp lI, P05, #81962 (N)
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp Il, P05, #81479 (N)

STATE OF HAWAT'I

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI'l

VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION AND

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

GENERAL ACCOUNTING AND LOAN COLLECTION OFFICE
CHART II-A

GENERAL FUNDS 12.00
FEDERAL FUNDS  8.00

CHART UPDATED
oavs. SEP 71




Busarprop

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

Director of Financial Management
and Controller

MO9M 89212
BURSAR
Directory of Treasury
MO6M 89264
TREASURY OFFICE

UH Fiscal Acctg. Spec. V P11 80432

UH Fiscal Acctg. Spec.| P03 77138
Clerk IV SR-10 18022

Clerk 1l SR-08 07464

University of Hawai'i

DATE:

Evan S. Dobelle, Pres»d]wt

p/a1

STATE OF HAWAL'
UNIVERSITY OF HAWALI'

VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION
AND CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
BURSAR
CHART iI-B

General Funds: 5.00
(89212 excluded from total)



“\

FINANCIAL

MANAGEMENT STATE OF HAWAT'|
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAT'|
Director of Financial Management & VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION AND
Contrller, MOS-M, geeatz CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
DISBURSING AND PAYROLL DISBURSING AND PAYROLL OFFICE
CHART II-C

H Disb & Payroll Mgr, P15, #30158
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp V, P11, #80931

Secretary Il, SR-14, #22263

PAYROLL
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE GENERAL FUNDS  28.00

UH Payroll Officer, P07, #80303 UH Fiscal Acctg Sp IV, P09, #81613

Pre-Audit Clk Iil, SRU5, #13807
Pre-Audit Cik I, SR-13, ¥14348 ENCUMBRANCE AND
Pre-Audit Clk I, SR-13, #18084 CHECK DISTRIBUTION PAYMENT PRE-AUDIT
Pre-Audit Clk Ii, SR-13, #21574
Pre-Audit Clk II, SR-13, #27017 Clerk IV, SR-10, #22262
Pre-Audlt CIk I, SRA3, #2848 Clerk lll, SR-08, #13895
Pre-Audit Clk Il, SR-13, #41884 ) Cterk Ill, SR-08, #41371

CHART UPDATEL
pare_ SEP -7 2001

Pre-Audit Clk IV, SR-17, #19370

re-Audit Clk lll, SR-15, #08079

Pre-Audit Clk Il, SR-13, #48223

re-Audit Clk lll, SR-15, #21443
Pre-Audit Cik Il, SR-13, #19368
Pre-Audit Cik Il, SR-13, #05738
Pre-Audit Clk Il, SR-13, #19367
Pre-Audit Clk Il, SR-13, #13501

Pre-Audit Clk lll, SR-15, #16965

Pre-Audit Clk I, SR-13, #14346
Pre-Audit Clk I, SR-13, #16964
Pre-Audit Clk I, SR-13, #21444
Pre-Audit Clk Il, SR-13, #19366




UNIVERSITY BOND
SYSTEM PROJECT
DIRECTORS

W = Revolving Funds

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

Director of Financial Management and Controller
MO09-M #89212

AND
MANAGMENT

UH Prop & Fund Mgr, P15, #30143

STATE OF HAWAI'l

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAT'I

VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION AND
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

PROPERTY AND FUND MANAGEMENT

Chart II-D

BOND FUND OPERATIONS

H Fiscal Acctg Sp I, P05, #81268 (W)

TAX MANAGEMENT

l| UH Fiscal Acctg Sp V1, P13, #81532
| UH Fiscal Acctg Sp V, P11, #31258

CHART UPDATED
DATE SEP -7 2001

INVENTORY MANAGEMENT

| UH Proc & Prop Mgt Sp IV, P09,#81768

UH Proc & Prop Mgt Sp Il, P05, #81084
UH Proc & Prop Mgt Sp |, P03, #80459
UH Proc & Prop Mgt Sp |, P03, #80508
Clerk IV, SR-10, #00488
Clerk IV, SR-10, #15258

GENERAL FUNDS 9.00
REVOLVING FUNDS 1.00

T’



FINANCIAL
MANAGEMENT

irector of Financial Management &
Controller, M09-M, #89212

FISCAL SERVICES

Director of Fiscal Systems,
: M-06-M, #89345

FINANCIAL SERVICES

UH Fiscal Acctg Sp V1, P13, #81852
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp I, P07, #81095

STATE OF HAWAI'|
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAT'I

VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION AND
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

FISCAL SERVICES OFFICE

CHART II-E

GENERAL FUNDS 3.00

CHART UPDATED

DATE

SEP -7 2001




FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT STATE OF HAWA'l

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAT'|
VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION AND
Di Fi ial nt&C | #89212 '
rector of Financial Manageme ontroller M09-M #89 CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

""" . g OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT, REAL
PROPERTY AND RISK MANAGMENT
CHART II-F

OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT, R

Director of Procurement, Real Property & Risk Managment M07-M #89056

SR-14 #00489 = =
UH Associate Director of Proc, Real Prop & Risk Mgt

P15  #80088

Clerk Typistlll SR-10 #15272
Clerk Typistlll SR-10 #30959
Clerk Typistlll SR-10 #21577
Clerk Typistl SR-08 #18947

PROCUREMENT SECTION

P13 #80627 . _ )
UH Proc & Prop Mgt Sp v P09 #80509 REAL PROPERTY SECTION
UH Proc & Prop Mgt Spilv P09 #80568
UHProc & PropMgt SpIV P09  #80565 UH Proc & PropMgt SpIV P09 #30471 RISK/RECORDS MANAGEMENT SECTION

UH Proc & Prop MgtSplv P09  #80579
UH Proc & Prop Mgt Spiv P09 #81417 UH Risk Management Officer P11 #80642
UH Proc & Prop Mgt SpIV P09 #80567 "
UH Proc & PropMgtSpIV P09 #80564
UH Proc & PropMgtSplll P07  #81052
UH Admin & Fiscal Supp Sp P01 #81519
Purchasing Technician | SR-11 #49130

CHART UPDATED
pate  SEP -7 2001

General Funds 20,00



SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES

System Director of Human Re

sources MO08-M  #89053

STATE OF HAWAI'I
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI‘I
SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION
OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES
CHART III

Secretary 111

SR-16 #15286

Associate Director of Human Resources M06-M #89362

SYSTEM SUPPORT AND ANALYSIS
UH Personnel Officer VI P13 #80094
UH Personnel Officer IV P09 #81323
UH Personnel Officer IV P09 #80538
UH Information Tech Spec PBB #80394
UH Information Tech Spec PBB #77028
General Funds 27.00

* Positions to be redescribed.

o:\ssa\orgchart\20010rg.cht

CIVIL SERVICE EMPLOYEE RELATIONS

UH Personnel Officer VI
* Secretary II
UH Personnel Officer IV
Personnel Clerk V
Personnel Tech VI
Personnel Clerk V
Personnel Clerk V
Personnel Clerk V
Personnel Clerk IV

P13

SR-14
P09

SR-13
SR-15
SR-13
SR-13
SR-13
SR-11

#80092
#17634
#80540
#33088
#03395
#12894
#43098
#42423
$45682

#80518
#12260
#81866
#80093
#81322
#81419
#80179
#81834
#81255

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS AND BOARD OF
REGENTS EMPLOYEE RELATIONS
UH Personnel Officer VI P13
* Secretary II SR-14
UH Personnel Officer IV P09
UH Personnel Officer IV P09
UH Personnel Officer IV P09
UH Personnel Officer I11 P07
UH Personnel Officer I11 P07
UH Personnel Officer I11 P07
UH Admin & Fiscal Supp Spec P01

WORKERS’ COMPENSATION

UH Personnel Officer 111 P07 #80493

SUPERSEDED

Date_SEP -7 2001

CHART UPDATED
pate JUL -1 2001




/\

VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION STATE OF HAWAII
AND CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER : UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION

AND CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

Information Technology Services

Administrative Services
= Director -"M09-M 89268 - B
UH Adfmin Ofer V P11 80160 - - -
Secretary | SR12 15463
UH Admin Ofcr IV P09 80500
UH Admin Ofcr lli PO7 81753 Secretary Il SR16 40855
UH Admin Fisc Supp Spec ~ PO1 81702 Clerk Typist M SR8 35456
UH AuxFac Sve Ofer | Po3 81604 UH IT Spec 80057* Eudene S. Imai. Senior VP for Administration and
Clerk i SRO8 22676 UH (T Spec 80064 Chief Financial Officer
Secretary | SR12 36650° UH Admin/Fisc Supp Sp P01 81642° December 4, 2001
S
Management Information Systems Telecommunications System Services Distributed Learning & User Services
Director MO7-M 89003 UH T Spec 80224 UH IT Spec 80078 DLIT Manager P15 81042°
Secretary Il SR14 21280 Secretary !l SR14 12573 Secretary Il SR14 14040 Secretary II SR14 18023
UH IT Spec 80063 UH Aux/Fac Sve Ofcr IV P09 80040 UH IT Spec 80062
UH IT Spec 81874 UH Elec Engr # P15 81631 UH IT Spec 80043
UH Elec Engr il P15 81737 1 UH Media Specill P07 81043
(See NOTE 1) UH IT Spec 81169
llj: :I gpec 80035 (See NOTE 1)
i pec 80042 See NOTE 1 - . . . UH IT Spec 81647
UH IT Spec 30044 ( Clerk IV ‘ SR10 11960 Systems Engineering Systems Operations UHIT s‘SZc 80033
UH IT Spec 80048 Tel Op i) SR09 00781 UH IT Spec 80055
UH IT Spec 80049 TelOp Il SRO7 12859 UH IT Spec 80077 UH IT Spec 80066 UH [T Spec 80056
UH IT Spec 80050 UH Aux/Fac Svc Ofcr lil PO7 80827 . UH IT Spec 80058
UH IT Spec 80060 UH Aux/Fac Sve Ofcr Il PO7 80917 UH iT Spec 80083 UH IT Spec 80016 UH T Spec 80061
UHIT Spec 80214 UH Aux/Fac Svc Ofer Iil P07 81231 UH IT Spec 81430 UH IT Spec 81625 UH IT Spec 80907
UH IT Spec 80434 UH ElecEngrl P12 80070 UH IT Spec 81883 Comp Op Supv il SR23 26650 UH IT Spec 81202
UH IT Spec - 80464 UH Elec Engr} P12 81355 UH IT Spec 80071 CompOp Supv!  SR19 21533 UH IT Spec 81549
UH IT Spec 80466 UH Registered Engr | P13 81326 UH IT Spec 80218 Comp Oper It SR15 11870 UH IT Spec 81724 r
UH IT Spec 80483 UH Elec Tech Il PO9 80823 UH IT Spec 80911 Comp Oper Il SR15 26466 UH IT Spec 81727
UH IT Spec 81839 UH Elec Tech Il P09 81990 UH IT Spec 81587 Comp Oper Il SR15 26467 UH IT Spec 81728
UH IT Spec 81863 UH IT Spec 81598 UH IT Spec 81646 Comp Oper I SR1§ 36574 UH IT Spec 81870
UH IT Spec 81905 UH IT Spec 81856(B) . UH T Spec 80054 CompOp Supvl  SR19 14823 UH 1T Spec 80416
UH IT Spec 81907 . Comp Oper i SR15 26464 UH IT Spec 80909
UH IT Spec 81908 Comp Oper Il SR15 30962 Secretary | SR12 32114°
UH IT Spec 81999 Comp Oper Ii SR15 36753 UH Elec Tech | P06 81686
UH IT Spec 80036 . CompOpSupvl SR19 11869 UH Media Speclll P07 81356
UH IT Spec 80047 Comp Oper I SR15 26459 UH MediaSpecll P05 80046
UH IT Spec 80484 Comp Oper Il SR15 26463 UH IT Spec 81855(B)
UH T Spec 81644 Key Eq Supv SR12 00749 UH IT Spec 81649(B)
UH IT Spec 81842 Key EqOp | SR08  15499(B)
NOTE 1: These staff may report to any of the above supervisors on a project *posttions to be redescribed
and/or rotational basis based on changing institutional priorities and
requirements and shifting work assignments. (Except Tel Op |, General Funds 112.00
(B) Speclal Funds 4.00

Posn 12859 will continus to report to Tei Op il1, Posn 00781)




STATE OF HAWAII

VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII

AND CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION
AND CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

UNIVERSITY BUDGET OFFICE
POSITION ORGANIZATION CHART V

UNIVERSITY BUDGET OFFICE

Director of University Budget
M10-E 89196*

Secretary IV

SR-18 41923

TECHNICAL/COORDINATING SERVICES

UH Program and Budget Manager P15

UH Budget Specialist V P11
UH Budget Specialist IV P09
Clerk-Typist 1I SR-08

81509
81153
81251*
35234~

* To be redescribed

budnew3.xis
110272001

MANAGEMENT, PROGRAM AND

FISCAL ANALYSIS SERVICES
Information Technology Program Officer MO4M 89333*
UH Budget Specialist V P11 80156*
P11 80157*

UH Budget Specialist V

General Funds 9.00



PRESIDENT, UH SYSTEM

STATE OF HAWAI‘I
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI‘I
SYSTEMWIDE ADMINISTRATION

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION

ORGANIZATION CHARTI
OFFICE OF THE SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT
FOR ADMINISTRATION
Senior VP for Administration MI14-E #89094
Private Secretary IT SR-22  #100055
Assoc VP for Administration =~ M10-E  #89233
Secretary IV SR-18  #100033
Dir Coll Bargain/Aff Fac Affr MO09-E  #89425
* Dir of System Admin Affairs MO6-M  #89310
Secretary II SR-14  #22222
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION FISCAL OFFICE OFFICE OF LONG-RANGE
UH Administrative Off I P03 #81463 PHYSICAL DEVELOPMENT
* UH Administrative Off T P03 #80423 Dir of Long-Range Physical Dev MO07-M #89363
UH Adm & Fiscal Support Sp P01  #81173 UH Capital Improvement Prg Off P13 #80153
OFFICE OF INTERNAL AUDIT
RSEDED Director of Internal Audit MO05-M #89218
SUPE UH Internal Auditor V P13 #80348
AUG 21 2001 UH Internal Auditor TIT P09 #80312
Date-—-—-——-—-—- UH Internal Auditor IIT P09 #77026
Secretary 1T SR-14  #21969
FINANCIAL HUMAN INFORMATION AUXILIARY BUDGET FACILITIES,
MANAGEMENT RESOURCES TECHNOLOGY ENTERPRISES GROUNDS,
SERVICES & SAFETY
CHARTII CHART III CHART IV CHART V CHART VI CHART VII

General Funds 17.00
* Position to be redescribed.

07/01/01

CHART UPDATED

DATE

JUL 01 2001




STATE OF HAWAI'l

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAT'|

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

CHART li

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

Director of Financial Management & Controller M09-M #89212

UH Adm Off VI P13 #80173
Secretary L SR16 #15349

GENERAL ACCOUNTING

AND LOAN COLLECTION
CHART lI-A

General Funds 3.00

BURSAR

CHART II-B

DISBURSING AND
PAYROL.L OFFICE
CHART II-C

PROCUREMENT, REAL
FISCAL SERVICES OFFICE PROPERTY AND RISK

PROPERTY AND FUND

MANAGEMENT OFFICE
CHART II-D

MANAGEMENT
CHART Il-E CHART Il-F

SUPERSEDED CHART UPDATED
Date SEP -7 2001 e JUL 01 2001




STATE OF HAWAI'I

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAT'I

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

GENERAL ACCOUNTING AND LOAN COLLECTION OFFICE
CHART lI-A

FINANCIAL
MANAGEMENT

1 Director of Financial Management &
Controller, M09-M, #89212

 GENERAL ACCOUNTING
AND LOAN COLLECTION

UH Fiscal Acctg Sp VI, P13, #80150
:  UH Fiscal Acctg Sp IV, P09, #80349
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp lil, P07, #80549
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp !ll, P07, #81409
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp Iil, P07, #80346
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp H, P05, #80205 (N)
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp I, P03, #81862 (N)
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp I, P07, #81370
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp ll, P05, #80888
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp IV, P09, #80347
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp Ill, P07, #80141
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp I, P07, #81407
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp IV, P09, #81978
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp Ili, P07, #81814 (N)
UH Admin Fiscal Supp Sp |, P01, #80856 (N)
UH Admin Off |, P03, #80333 (N)
UH Admin Fiscal Supp Sp |, P01, #80842 (N)
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp II, P05, #81499
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp li, P05, #81962 (N)
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp Il, P05, #81479 (N)

GENERAL FUNDS 12.00
FEDERAL FUNDS 8.00

CHART UPDATED
pate___ JUL 01 2n01

SUPERSEDED
N = FEDERAL FUNDED POSITIONS Date S E P = 7 2 001




STATE OF HAWAI'l

" FINANCIAL UNIVERSITY OF HAWAT'I
MANAGEMENT VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION AND
Director of Financlal Management & CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
Controller, M09-M, #89212 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
BURSAR
CHART II-B

BURSAR

| Director of Treasury, M-06-M, #89264

CASHIER'S OFFICE TREASURY OFFICE

UH Fiscal Acctg Sp V, P11, #81626
UH IT Specialist, PBB, #80787
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp II, P05, #81468

UH Fiscal Acctg Sp V, P11, #80432
Clerk IV, SR-10, #11228

Clork IV, SR-10, #18022
Clerk lll, SR-08, #07464

Clork IV, SR-10, #13713
Clerk IV, SR-10, #35076
Clerk IV, SR-10, #35137
Clerk IV, SR-10, #12846
Clerk 1V, SR-10, #41986

CHART UPDATED
DATE JiEP -7 2001 GENERAL FUNDS  13.00

SUPERSEDED
Date MAY -8 2002

.



FINANCIAL
MANAGEMENT

Director of Financial Management &
Controller, M09-M, #89212

'BURSAR

Director of Treasury, M-06-M, #89264

STATE OF HAWAT'I
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAT'|

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

BURSAR

CHART II-B

" CASHIER'S OFFICE

UH Fiscal Acctg Sp V, P11, #81626
1 UH IT Specialist, PBB, #80787
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp I, P05, #81468
Clerk IV, SR-10, #13713
Clerk IV, SR-10, #35076
Clerk IV, SR-10, #35137
Clerk IV, SR-10, #12846
Clerk IV, SR-10, #41986

" TREASURY OFFICE

UH Fiscal Acctg Sp V, P11, #80432

Clerk IV, SR-10, #11228
Clerk IV, SR-10, #18022
Clerk Iil, SR-08, #07464

GENERAL FUNDS 13.00

CHART UPDATED

JUL 01 2001

DATE

SUPERSEDED

Date SEP -7 nm



FINANCIAL STATE OF HAWAT'|

MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAT'I
Director of Financial Management &
Controlter, M09-M, #89212 SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
DISBURSING AND PAYROLL OFFICE
CHART II-C

DISBURSING AND PAYROLL

UH Disb & Payrotl Mgr, P15, #80158
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp V, P11, #80931

Secretary Il, SR-14, #22263

CHART UPDATED
JUL 01 2001

BATE

PAYROLL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE GENERAL FUNDS  28.00

UH Fiscal Acctg Sp IV, P09, #81613

UH Payroll Officer, P07, #80303

Pre-Audit Clk ll, SR-15, #13907 g:s::m:—EAﬁ:?T
Pre-Audit Ctk I, SR-13, #14348
Pre-Audit Cik ll, SR-13, #18084
Pre-Audit Clk Il, SR-13, #21571
Pre-Audit Clk Il, SR-13, #27017
Pre-Audit Clk I, SR-13, #26648
Pre-Audit Clk Il, SR-13, #41884

CHECK DISTRIBUTION

SUPERSEDED
Date SEP -7 2001

Clerk IV, SR-10, #22262
Clerk lll, SR-08, #13895
Clerk Ill, SR-08, #41371

Pre-Audit Clk IV, SR-17, #19370

Pre-Audit Clk lif, SR-15, #09079
Pre-Audit Clk Il, SR-13, #48223

Pre-Audit Clk ill, SR-15, #21443

Pre-Audit Clk it, SR-13, #19368
Pre-Audit Cik i, SR-13, #05738
Pre-Audit Clk II, SR-13, #19367
Pre-Audit Clk !I, SR-13, #13501

Pre-Audit Clk Hi, SR-15, #16965

Pre-Audit Clk |l, SR-13, #14346
Pre-Audit Cik I, SR-13, #16964
Pre-Audit Clk Il, SR-13, #21444
Pre-Audit Clk il, SR-13, #19366




UNIVERSITY BOND
SYSTEM PROJECT
DIRECTORS

W = Revolving Funds

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

Director of Financlal Management and Controller
MO09-M #89212

PROPERTY AND FUND
MANAGMENT

UH Prop & Fund Mgr, P15, #80143

State of Hawaii

University of Hawaii

Senior Vice President for Administration
Financial Management

Property and Fund Management

Chart lI-D

BOND FUND OPERATIONS

f UH Fiscal Acctg Sp I, P05, #81268 (W)

TAX MANAGEMENT

UH Fiscal Acctg Sp VI, P13, #81532
UH Fiscal Acctg Sp V, P11, #81258

CHART UPDATED
oare_ JUL 01 2001

INVENTORY MANAGEMENT |

UH Proc & Prop Mgt Sp IV, P09,#81768
¢ UH Proc & Prop Mgt Sp II, P05, #81084
UH Proc & Prop Mgt Sp |, P03, #80459
UH Proc & Prop Mgt Sp |, P03, #80508
Clerk IV, SR-10, #00488
Clerk IV, SR-10, #15258

GENERAL FUNDS 9.00
REVOLVING FUNDS 1.00

SUPERSEDED

P -7 2001

Date © - °



STATE OF HAWAT'I

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI™

: ; SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION
FINANCIAL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

MANAGEMENT FISCAL SERVICES OFFICE

CHART II-E

Director of Financial Management &
Controlier, M09-M, #89212

FISCAL SERVICES

Director of Fiscal Systems,
M-06-M, #89345

" FINANCIAL SERVICES

UH Fiscal Acctg Sp VI, P13, #81852
i UH Fiscal Acctg Sp lil, P07, #81095

GENERAL FUNDS 3.00

CHART UPDATED
oare  JUL 01 2001

SUPERSEDED
Date P -7 2001




STATE OF HAWAI
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI'l

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT FOR
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
Director of Financial Management & Controller M09-M #89212 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
' OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT, REAL

PROPERTY AND RISK MANAGEMENT

Chart lI-F
OFFICE FOR PROCUREMENT, REAL PROPERTY AND RISK MANAGEMENT
Director of Procurement, Real Prop & Risk Mgmt M07-M #89056
Secretary Il
SR-14 #00489
UH Assoc Dir of Proc, Real Prop & Risk Mgt
P15 #80088
Clerk Typist llI SR-10 #15272
Clerk Typist llI SR-10 #30959
Clerk Typist llI SR-10 #21577
Clerk Typist Il SR-08 #18947
PROCUREMENT SECTION REAL PROPERTY SECTION RISK/IRECORDS MANAGEMENT SECTION
UH Proc & Prop Mgt Sp VI P13 #80627 UH Proc & Prop Mgt Sp IV P09  #80471 UH Risk Management Officer P11 #80642
UH Proc & Prop Mgt Sp IV P09  #80509
UH Proc & Prop Mgt Sp IV P09  #80568
UH Proc & Prop Mgt Sp IV P09  #80565
UH Proc & Prop Mgt Sp IV P09  #80579
UH Proc & Prop Mgt Sp IV P09  #81417 .
UH Proc & Prop Mgt Sp IV P09  #80567 SUPERSEDED CHART UPDATED
UH Proc & Prop Mgt Sp IV P09  #80564 Date SEP -7 2001 JUL 01 2001
UH Proc & Prop Mgt Sp lil P07  #81052 awe___ DATE s
Uh Adm & Fiscal Supp Sp P01 #81519
Purchasing Technician | SR-11 #49130

General Funds: 20.00



VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION
AND CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOQURCES

System Director of Human Resources MO8-M  #89053

STATE OF HAWAI'‘I
'UNIVERSITY OF HAWALI']

VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION AND CHIEF

FINANCIAL OFFICER
OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES
CHART 11l

Secretary 111

SR-16 #15286

Associate Director of Human Resources M06-M #89362

-

1

SYSTEM SUPPORT AND ANALYSIS

UH Personnel] Officer VI P13 #80094
UH Personnel Officer IV P09 #81323
UH Personnel Officer IV P09 #80538

UH Information Tech Spec PBB #80394
UH Information Tech Spec PBB #77028

General Funds 27.00
* Positions to be redescribed.

o \ssa\orgchari\2001org cht

WORKERS’ COMPENSATION
UH Personnel Officer 111 P07 #80493

CIVIL SERVICE EMPLOYEE RELATIONS EMPLOYEE BENEFITS AND BOARD OF
UH Personnel Officer VI PI3 #80092 REGENTS EMPLOYEE RELATIONS
Secretary 11* SR-14 #17634 UH Personnel Officer VI P13 #80518
UH Personnel Officer IV P09 #80540 Secretary II* SR-14  #12260
Personnel Clerk V SR-13 " #33088 UH Personnel Officer IV P09 #81866
Personnel Tech VI SR-15  #03395 UH Personnel Officer IV P09 #80093
Personnel Clerk V SR-13  #12894 UH Personnel Officer IV P09 - #81322
Personnel Clerk V SR-13  #43098 UH Personnel Officer 111 P07 #81419
Personnel Clerk V SR-13  #42423 UH Personnel Officer 111 P07 #80179
Personnel Clerk IV SR-11  #45682 ‘ UH Personnel Officer 111 P07 #81834
' : UH Admin & Fiscal Supp Spec POl #81255
SUPERSEDED

Date_SEP -3 2007

‘CHART UPDATED
pate  SEP -7 2001




Senior Vice President for Administration

Information Technology Services

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

STATE OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION

Administrative Services
Director MO09-M 89268
UH Admin Ofcr V PIl 80160 ;
Secretary | SRI2 15463
UH Admin Ofcr IV PO9 80500 Secretary 11 SRI6 40855
UH Admin Ofcr 1 PO7 81753 Clerk Typist 11 SRO8 35456
UH Admin Fisc Supp Sp POl 81702 UHITSpC PBC 80064
UH Aux/Fac Svc Ofcr | P03 81604 UH Adm/Fisc PO1  81642° SUPE RSE DED
Clerk i1 SRO8 22676
Secretary 1 SRI12 36650* Date - U 1
SR -7 20 ¢ )
Management Information Systems Telecommunications Distance Learning & Instructional Tech System Services Information Services
Director MO7-M 89003 UHITSpD PBD 80224 DLIT Manager P1S 81042 UH IT Spec D PBD 80078 UHITSpC PBC 80057
Secretary Il SR14 21280 Secretary 11 SR14 12573 Secretary Il SR14 18023 Secretary II SRI4 14040 Secretary 1 SRI2 32114
UHITSpC PBC 80063 UHITSpB PBB 81169 UHITSpC PBC 80062 UHITSpC PBC 80043
UHITSpC PBC 81874 UH Media Splll P07 81043 UHITSpC PBC 81647
UH Aux/Fac Svc Ofcr IV PO9 80040
(See NOTE 1) UH Aux/Fac Svc Ofcc il PO7 80827 (See NOTE 1) (Sec NOTE 1)
UHITSpB PBB 80035 UH AuxfFac Sve Ofcr Il PO7 80917 UHITSpB PBB 81728 UHITSpB PBB 80033
UHIT SpB PBB 80042 UH AuxfFac Svc Ofcr Il PO7 81231 UHITSpA PBA 80416 UHITSpB PBB 80055
UHITSpB PBB 80044 Clak IV SRI10 11960 UH Media SpIll P07 81356 UHITSpB PBB 80056
UHITSpB PBB 80048 Tel Op Il SRO9 00781 UH McdiaSpll P05 80046 UHITSpB PBB 80058
UHITSpB PBB 80049 TelOpll SRO7 12859 UHITSpB PBB 80061
UHIT SpB PBB 80050 [ ] UHITSpB PBB 80907
UHITSpB PBB 80060 UH Elec Engr JI P15 81631 . . UHITSpB PBB 81202
UHITSpB PBB 80214 UH Elec Engr 1 P12 80070 Systems Engineering Systems Operations UHIT SpB PBB 81549
UHIT SpB PBB 80434 UH Elec Engr1 P12 81355 UHITSpB PBB 81724 .
UHITSpB PBB 80464 UH Registered Engr 1 PI3 81326 UHIT SpC PBC 80077 UHIT SpC PBC 80066 UHITSpB PBB 81727 )
UHITSpB PBB BO4S6 UHITSpB PBB 81870 i
UHITSpB PBB 80483 UH Elec Engr 1l P15 81737 UHITSpC PBC 80083 UHITSpB PBB 80016 UHIT SpA PBA 80909
UHITSpB PBB 81839 UH Elec Tech 1 PO9 80823 UHITSpC PBC 81430 UHITSpA PBA 81625 UHElec Techl  POS 81686
UHITSpB PBB 81863 UH Elec Tech 11 PO9 81990 UHITSpC PBC 81883 Comp Op Supv II SR23 26650 UHITSpB PBB 81855(B)
UHITSpB PBB 81905 UHITSpB PBB 81598 UHITSpB PBB 80071 CompOpSupvl SRI9 21533 UHITSpB PBB 81649(B)
UHITSpB PBB 81907 UHITSpB PBB 81856(B) UHITSpB PBB 80218 CompOperll  SRIS 11870
UHITSpB PBB 81908 - UHITSpB PBB 20911 CompOperll  SRI5 26466
UHITSpB PBB 81999 — — UHITSpB PBB 81587 Comp Operll  SRIS_ 26467
UHITSpA PBA 80036 _ _ UHITSpB PBB 81646 CompOperll  SRIS' 36574
UHIT SpA PBA 80047 UHITSpA PBA 80054 CompOp Supvl SRI9™ 14823
UHITSpA PBA 80484 Comp Oper II SRI5 26464
UHITSpA PBA 81644 CompOperll  SRIS 30962
UHIT SpA PBA 81842 CompOperll  SRIS 36753
CHART UPDATED CompOpSepv1 SRI9 11869
CompOperll  SRIS 26459
NOTE 1: These staff may report to any of the above supervisors on JUL 0 1 2001 CompOper Il SRIS 26463 . .
a project and/or rotational basis based on changing institutional DATE, Kl‘c";"sz“g;ll o gg@) *positions to be redescribed
priorities and requirements and shifting work assignments. General Funds 112.00
(B) Special Funds 4.00




STATE OF HAWAI

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT
FOR
ADMINISTRATION

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION
UNIVERSITY BUDGET OFFICE

POSITION ORGANIZATION CHART Vi

UNIVERSITY BUDGET OFFICE

Director of University Budget
M10-E 89196*

Secretary IV

SR-18 18549

TECHNICAL/COORDINATING SERVICES

UH Program and Budget Manager P15

UH Budget Specialist V P11
UH Budget Specialist IV P09
Clerk-Typist II SR-08

81509
81153
81251
35234

* To be redescribed

budnew2 xis

MANAGEMENT, PROGRAM AND

FISCAL ANALYSIS SERVICES
Information Technology Program Officer MO4M 89333*
UH Budget Specialist V P11 80156* o
P11 80157

UH Budget Specialist V

@HART UPATED General Funds 9.00

BA

oz JUL 01 2001

SUPERSEDED :
Date SEP = 7 2001



STATE OF HAWAI

Vice President for Administration & Chief Financial Officer

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION AND CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

Chart IV
Information Technology Services
Administrative Services
Director MO9-M 89268
UH Admin Ofcr V P11 80160
Secretary 1 SRI2 15463
UH Admin Ofcr IV P09 80500 Secretary I SR16 40855
UH Admin Ofer Il Po7 81753 Clerk Typist IT SR8 35456
UH Admin Fisc Supp Sp PO1 81702 UHITSpC PBC 80064
UH Aux/Fac Sve Ofer | P03 81604 UH Adm/Fisc POl 81642*
Clerk Tl SRO8 22676
Secretary 1 SR12  36650* \)
Management Information Systems Telecommunications Distance Leaming & Instructional Tech System Services Information Services
Director MO7-M 89003 UHITSpD PBD 80224 DLIT Manager P15 81042 UH IT Spec D PBD 80078 UHITSpC PBC 80057
Secretary 11 SR14 21280 Secretary 11 SR14 12573 Secretary Il SR14 18023 Secretary II SRI4 14040 Secretary [ SR12 02114
UHITSpC PBC 80063 UHITSpB PBB 81169 UHITSpC PBC 80062 UHITSpC PBC 80043
UHITSpC PBC 81874 UHMediaSpII P07 81043 UHITSpC PBC 81647
UH Aux/Fac Sve Ofcr IV P09 80040
(See NOTE 1) UH AuxfFac Sve Ofcr Il P07 80827 (See NOTE 1) (See NOTE 1)
UHIT SpB PBB 80035 UH Aux/Fac Svc Ofcr I Po7 80917 UHITSpB PBB 81728 UHITSpB PBB 80033
UHIT SpB PBB 80042 UH AuxfFac Svc Ofer . PO7 81231 UHITSpA PBA 80416 UHITSpB PBB 80055
UHITSpB PBB 80044 Clerk IV SRI10 11960 UH Media Sp P07 81356 UHITSpB PBB 20056
UHIT SpB PBB 80048 Tel Op 1l SRO9 00781 UH Mcdia SpII  PO5 80046 UHIT SpB PBB 80058
UHIT SpB PBB 80049 TelOpll SRO7 12859 UHITSpB PBB 80061
UHITSpB PBB 80050 i ] UHITSpB PBB 80907
UHITSpB PBB 80060 UH Elec Engr it Pls 81631 : . . UHIT SpB PBB 81202
UHIT SpB PBB 80214 UH Elec Engr1 P12 80070 Systems Engineering Systems Operations UHITSpB PBB g1ss9 |
UHIT SpB PBB 80434 UH Elec Engr 1 P12 81355 UHIT SpB PBB 81724 )
UHITSpB PBB 80464 UH Registered Engr 1 P13 81326 UHITSpC PBC 80077 UHIT SpC PBC 80066 UHIT SpB PBB 81727 A
UHIT SpB PBB 80466 UHITSpB PBB 81870
UHIT SpB PBB 80483 UH Elec Engr 11 P15 81737 UHITSpC PBC 80083 UHIT SpB PBB 80016 UHIT SpA PBA 80909
UHITSpB PBB 81839 UH Elec Tech Il P09 80823 SUPERSEDED UHIT SpC PBC 81430 UHIT Sp A PBA 81625 UHElecTechl P06 81686
UHIT SpB PBB 81863 UH Elec Tech I P09 81990 UHITSpC PBC 81883 Conip Op Supv II SR23 26650 UHIT SpB PBB 81855(B)
UHIT SpB PBB 81905 UHITSpB PBB 81598 D EC - 4 200‘ UHIT SpB PBB 80071 CompOpSupvl SR19 21533 UHITSpB PBB 81649(B)
UHITSpB PBB 81907 UHITSpB PBB 81856(B) Date UHIT SpB PBB 80218 CompOperlt  SRI5S 11870
UHIT SpB PBB 81908 UHIT SpB PBB 80911 CompOperll  SRIS 26466
UHIT SpB PBB 81999 UHIT SpB PBB 81587 CompOperIl  SRIS 26467
UHITSpA PBA 80036 UHIT SpB PBB 81646 CompOperll  SRIS 36574
UHIT SpA PBA 80047 UHITSpA PBA 80054 CompOpSupvl SRI9 14823
UHIT SpA PBA 80484 CompOperll  SRIS 26464
UHIT SpA PBA 81644 Comp OperIl  SRIS 30962
UHIT SpA PBA 81842 CHART U PATE D CompQperll  SRIS 36753
CompOpSupvi SR19 11869
SEP - 7 2001 CompOperll  SRIS 26459
NOTE 1: These staff may report to any of the above supervisors on DATE Comp OperIl  SRI5 26463 —r )
a project and/or rotational basis based on changing institutional K;’; f"ﬁ:'g;ll ::('): g;:ﬂ!) positions to be redescribed
priorities and requirements and shifting work assignments. General Funds 112.00

(B) Special Funds 4.00



STATE OF HAWAII

PRESIDENT,
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAIl SYSTEM UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
SYSTEMWIDE ADMINISTRATION
] VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION AND
OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT FOR CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
ORGANIZATION CHART

ADMINISTRATION AND CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

VP for Administration and Chief M13-E 89094

Financial Officer
Private Secretary I SR-22 100055
Dir. Coll. Bargain/Aff. Fac. Aff. M09-M 89425

* Dir. of System Admin. Affairs MO06-M 89310
SR-14 22222

Secretary ||
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION FISCAL OFFICE OFFICE OF LONG-RANGE PHYSICAL DEVELOPMENT
UH Administrative Off. II P05 81463 Dir. Of Long-Range Physical Dev. MO7-M 89363
* UH Administrative Off. | P03 80423 UH Capital Improvement Prg. Off. P13 80153
UH Adm. & Fiscal Support Sp. P01 81173
' OFFICE OF INTERNAL AUDIT
Director of Internal Audit MO05 ™ 89218
UH Internal Auditor V P13 80348
UH Internal Auditor IIl P09 80312
UH Internal Auditor IlI P09 77026
Secretary Hi SR-14 21969
FINANCIAL HUMAN INFORMATION UNIVERSITY
MANAGEMENT RESOURCES TECHNOLOGY BUDGET
SERVICES OFFICE

General Funds: 15.00
* Position to be redescribed

1072572001



PRESIDENT,

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII SYSTEM

. OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT FOR
ADMINISTRATION AND CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

VP for Administration and Chief
Financial Officer

Private Secretary |l
Dir. Coll. Bargain/Aff. Fac. Aff.

* Dir. of System Admin. Affairs

M13-E 89094

SR-22 100055
Mo0g-M 89425

M06-M 89310
SR-14 22222

STATE OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
SYSTEMWIDE ADMINISTRATION

VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION AND

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
ORGANIZATION CHART

Secretary Il
Poc
i
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION !ﬁ?AL OFFICE OFFICE OF LONG-RANGE PHYSICAL DEVELOPMENT
|_UH Administrative Off. I ] P03 81463 Dir. Of Long-Range Physical Dev. MO7-M 89363
C * UH Administrative Off. | P03 80423 UH Capital Improvement Prg. Off. P13 80153
UH Adm. & Fiscal Support Sp. P01 81173
OFFICE OF INTERNAL AUDIT
Director of Internal Audit MO5 89218
UH internal Auditor V P13 80348
UH Internal Auditor 11I P09 80312
UH Internal Auditor 11| P09 77026
Secretary lli SR-14 21969
FINANCIAL HUMAN INFORMATION UNIVERSITY
MANAGEMENT RESOURCES TECHNOLOGY BUDGET
SERVICES OFFICE

vpacurr
10/25/2001

General Funds: 15.00
* Position to be redescribed



VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION
"AND CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

UNIVERSITY BUDGET OFFICE

Director of University Budget

M10-E 89196*

STATE OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION
AND CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
UNIVERSITY BUDGET OFFICE
POSITION ORGANIZATION CHART V

Secretary IV

SR-18 41923

TECHNICAL/COORDINATING SERVICES

UH Program and Budget Manager P15 81509
UH Budget Specialist V- P11 81153
UH Budget Specialist IV P09 81251*
Clerk-Typist Il SR-08  35234*

* To be redescribed

budnew?2 .xis
11/02/2001

MANAGEMENT, PROGRAM AND
FISCAL ANALYSIS SERVICES

Information Technology Program Officer
UH Budget Specialist V
UH Budget Specialist V

MO4M 89333
P11 80156*
P11 80157*

General Funds 9.00



UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII SYSTEM

PRESIDENT,

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR VICE
PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION

Senior VP for Administration
Private Secretary Il

M14-E 89094
SR-22 100055

STATE OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
SYSTEMWIDE ADMINISTRATION
SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION
ORGANIZATION CHART |

Dir. of System Admin. Affairs MO06-M 89310
Secretary Il SR-14 22222
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION FISCAL OFFICE OFFICE OF LONG-RANGE PHYSICAL DEVELOPMENT
OFFICE OF INTERNAL AUDIT
FINANCIAL HUMAN INFORMATION UNIVERSITY
MANAGEMENT RESOURCES TECHNOLOGY BUDGET
SERVICES OFFICE

Reorganization Approved by
President Dobelle, 8/21/01



